## PMD-27/1/2023-PM-DAKSH Government of India Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment (Department of Social Justice and Empowerment) (PM DAKSH Section)

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2024

## То

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Department of Social Justice and Empowerment, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110 003

Subject:- Letter of Authorisations (LoA) for placing funds from the Object Head Advertising & Publicity (OH-26) under PM-DAKSH scheme for Ministry of Information and Broadcasting at disposal of Central Bureau of Communication (CBC) -regarding.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to Budget Section's O.M. dated 22.07.24 (copy attached) in which Programme Divisions have been directed to issue Letter of Authorisations (LoA) under Object Head-26 (Advertising and Publicity) in favour of Ministry of Information and Broadcasting to PAO, SJE for Advertising and Publicity of schemes. The amount will be available for Ministry of Information and Broadcasting at disposal of Central Bureau of Communication (CBC).

2. As per Budget of Department of SJE provided by Budget Section, an amount of Rs. <u>50 lakh has</u> been allocated under the Head of OH-26-Advertising and Publicity (Welfare of Scheduled Castes) in the PM DAKSH scheme.

3. PAO is requested to issue an authorisation to "PAO, Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi" for placing an amount of **Rs.10 lakhs** under the Object Head **Advertising & Publicity (OH-26)** for Ministry of Information and Broadcasting at disposal of Central Bureau of Communication (CBC) for advertising and publicity of the **PM DAKSH scheme** implementing by Social Justice & Empowerment during the year 2024-25.

4. The expenditure is debitable to Demand No. 93, Department of Social Justice & Empowerment Major Head "2225"- Welfare of Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, Other Backward Classes and Minorities, Sub-Major Head "01"-Welfare of Scheduled Castes, Minor Head "01.789"- Special Component Plan for Scheduled Castes, "33.00.26"- Advertising and Publicity (OH-26); for the financial year 2024-25.





4.4

ACDM - 13015/1/2024 - ACAD-VMMC भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA चिकित्सा अधीक्षक का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT सफदरजंग अस्पताल एवं वी.एम.एम. कॉलेज VMMC & SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL नई दिल्ली - ११००२९ New Delhi - 110029

Annexure- 'A'

## RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF SENIOR RESIDENT ON REGULAR BASIS THROUGH WRITTEN EXAMINATION FOLLOWED BY ASSESSMENT/ INTERVIEW.

The Medical Superintendent, Safdarjung Hospital & V.M.M. College, New Delhi invites applications for recruitment to the post of Senior Resident on regular basis, in various departments/specialities of this institution, on the basis of written examination followed by Assessment/interview. The prescribed format for applying along with the detail of posts, eligibility criteria, date of written examination, interview and the other terms & conditions will be available on the hospital w e b s i t e www.vmmc-sjh.nic.in/www.dghs.gov.in. Candidates are requested to visit official website of this institution/DGHS at regular intervals for all further notifications.

Met 2. que

CMO INCHARGE ACADEMIC SECTION SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL & VMM COLLEGE

NEW DELHI मुख्य चिकित्सा अधिकारी Chief Medical Officer शैक्षणिक विभाग / Academic Section वीएमएमसी एव सफदरजंग अस्पताल VMMC & Safdarjung Hospital नई दिल्ली-110029 / New Delhi-110029

## CBC- 17145/11/0006/2425